e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION : 68@783 <= 680783 Shome/us0164926/DMTECmod :
PART RE YV FIRST TERMINAL NAME: RECERPTICAL —1 LEADMAKER MECH FPOST FEED :

NUMBER JSED “A MACHINE GUARD C8E678E6 ~2 | BENCH MODEL K MECH PRE FEED M|
RETAINING CRIMP DATA (NON-AMP TERMINAL-CUST SPEC) ol

boo 75 — | a 2200071 PLATE (REFD | (REF) PAD ~3 | BENCH MODEL G MECH PRE FEED N
530783 -2 | A 555435-5 AMP MFG | LTR ALl WIRE o1zt o
580763-3 | A 554500- 1 286786 5754555] A |.0B3 £.002 L[1.60 =0.05mm] (2 18 HER RERRER G - B = R NUT, AEX€1/2-20) Ol

@A . o o REF |REF |REF| - | B 2406281 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 5o WO

REF |REF |REF| - | B 2406261 SHAFT, PIVOT 53 ;

C NOT USED REF |REF |REF| - | B 240633-1 BUSHING 57 \

0 NOT USED REF |REF |REF| — | & 4556801 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 56 }

BRET (REFS S e - o EYANEE REF |REF |[REF] - | B 2406291 BLOCK, PIVOT es | D

REF |REF |REF| — | & 240632-2 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD 54 \

AMP-0-LECTRIC ™M TERM GUARD 5 TERMINATOR GUARD WIRE | .140 L[3.56bmm] - (2) 18 REF | REF | REF | _ g > 40659 3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 53 |

INSUL |, 220 [5.59mm] - $.200 MAX REF | REF | REF| - B 2406581 ROLLER, CAM 52 1

WIRE STRIF LENGTH | TERM APFPL SFPEC FEED AFPPL INSTRUCTION|SET UP GAGE |LAYOUT REF | REF | REF _ B 4543982 ROD, FEED = :

.203-.219 NONE .688 408-8040 A58537-1 | L2210 EF TREFTREF T — T & YRR GUIDE. FEED ROD 00 ‘

129 REF |REF |[REF| - | ¢C 4542201 CAP, RAM 59 }

128 REF |REF |[REF| - | D 4544851 HOUS ING 53 ;

- 127 57 |
z > 2] 2| -] ¢ 354779-8 PIN, WIRE DISC (.30300A | 126 w 1 ] - | B 4585372 PAWL, FEED 55 }
= w 1 w - | & 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | 125 REF |REF |[REF| - | B 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55 w
- w 1 w ~ | & 217238-1 GENERAL [NSTRUCTION PACKAGE | 124 REF | REF REF| - | B 537149391 SPRING, FEED FINGER o4 b—
- w 1 w - | - 4088040 SE APPL INST 408-8040 123 REF |REF |REF| - | B 5305411 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53 ;
= 122 REF |REF |REF| — | & 455679-2 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM | 52 \
- 121 ] 1 ] — | A B11242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51 }
o REF |REF [REF]| - | & 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (. 187%.50)LEVER | 120 1 1 1 — | & 5307531 SPACER, TONKER 50 \
2 REF |REF |REF| - | & 1-21030-6 PIN, DOWEL (#. 187x1.25)HOUSING | 119 1 - - | -] =8 ESOB02-6 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 5/8 ST | 49 }
3 REF |REF |REF| - | & 21045-3 RING,RET "7 (¢.187)FD FING PIN| 118 - 1 - | - | B ESOB02-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 ST | 48 ;
- w 1 w ~ | & 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 -] - 1 - | 8 ES0501 -4 CAM, POST-FEED 1 5/8 ST | 47 \
E REF | REF | REF - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#1020 ADJ FPLATE 11k 1 1 1 — B 459455 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSYY | 4b :
REF |REF [REF]| - | & 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)FEED GDE ROD | 115 1 1 1 — | & SEMIETEE PLUG, NYLON 45 \

2 2 2 - A 210242 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 T ] l - C 8193074 RAM 44 :

REF |REF |REF| - | & 5-21028-1 PIN,SLT SPR(#.125x.500ADJ ROD | 113 1 1 1 ~ | A ESO125-] WASHER, LAMINATED 43| ¢

112 1 1 1 | a £I0T 241 WASHER, RAM 42 }

4 1 a | a | - | & 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8) STRIPPER | 111 1 1 1 — | A 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x1.00)| 41 ;

REF |REF |REF] - | & 218934 WASHER, FLAT (85/18) SCREW ADJ] 110 1 1 1 — | & 032416 BALL, STEEL 40 \

109 ] 1 ] — | A 5301701 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39 }

w 1 w ~ | & 21018-5 NUT, HEX (NO. 6) HOLDDOWN 108 ] 1 ] - | c 5301421 DISC, INSULATION 33 w

REF |REF |REF| - | & 21068-5 NUT, HEX (6—32)FEED ADJ 107 ] 1 ] - | D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37 }

106 ] 1 ] — | A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36 ;

105 1 1 1 - | B E3I0212—1 POST, RAM 35 \

] 1 - -] A 9920311 PIN, CLEVIS 104 ] 1 ] - | B 5307861 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 }

i w 1 w ~ | & 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20x.25 LWIRAM | 1073 REF |REF |[REF| - | D 4556751 PLATE, BASE 33 \

D @ 22 2| - ] oA 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.19) ID PLATE| 102 32 [0
REF | REF | REF - A o-23715-5 SCR,PAN HD(B-32x1.500FEED ADJ | 101 31 |

1 1 w - | B 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 REF |REF |[REF]| - | B 4556891 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ | 30 }

2 2] 2| -] & 3-21002-0 SCR,BHC (10-32x.88)DRAG | 99 ] 1 ] - | c 3180421 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29 ;

w w 1 - | A 22733-8 SCR, BHC (5-32x.38 LW) ANVIL| 98 1 1 1 - | c D-455888-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28 \

REF |REF |REF| - | & 2-21002-9 SCR, BHC (10-32x.75) CAP g7 2 2] 2| -1 4 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 }

REF |REF |REF| - | & 2-22733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x.62) HOUSING | 96 1 1 1 - | B EC0OS46— ] LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26 w

REF |REF |REF] - | & 2-21002-7 SCR,BHC (10-32x.50056 ADJ BLOCK| S5 1 1 1 ~ | B 240792— DRAG, TERMINAL 25 }

E | 6 | B | - | A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) TERM H DWN 54 AN 1 1 - | D 1-90765-2 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24 ‘

FENLE SR T-UR DM 3 o ] N 5904391 GUIDE, STRIP C(FRONT) 23 1

92 -] - ] - | B £3I0472-2 STRIPPER 22 }

1 1 1 - | oA 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (6-32x. 38) CAM 31 REF |REF |REF| - | & 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21 | B

90 1 ] - - T & 5792181 STRIPPER WIRE STOP ASSY | 20 }

] 1 - -] A 7-21000-9 SCR, SHC (4-40%.13)STRIPPER| 89 ] 1 - | - | B 4589491 STRIPPER 19 ;

83 18 \

= / Z ~ — A 2-21000-7 SCR,SHC (8-32x.43) DEP-HOLD g7 17 :

] 1 w ~ | & 2-22603-0 SCR,HEX HD (8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | 86 ] 1 ] - | B 3185631 GUARD, CHIP, FRONT = \

2 2] 2] -1~ 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x. 25)F ST GUIDE | 85 15 }

g | l T - A 2-21000-7 S5CR, SHC (8-32%. 503 5TRIPPER 54 14 |
REF |REF |REF| - | & 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 75)FEED ROD 6D | 83 13 }
< REF |REF |REF| - | & 3-21000-6 SCR,SHC(10-32x.62)FD ADJ BLK | B2 1 1 1 — | A L-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12 ;
] 1 w ~ | & 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL | 81 ] ] ] - | B 530461 -2 STOP, SHEAR 17 \

REF |REF [REF] - | & 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x%. 38)PIVOT BLK| 80 w 1 1 ~— 1 c 1-690455-0 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10—

I N - |REF] - | - | B 4557491 GUARD, WINDOW 79 1 ] 1 ] - | c 454276-9 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g 1
el ¢ NIREFL - | - | - | B 5795321 INSERT, GUARD 78 ] ] 1 ] - | c 1-662192-0 ANV IL 3 ‘
| : 77 7 ;
g % FOST FEED 1 5/78 STROKE| PRE FEED 178 STROKE | PRE FEED 1 5/8 STROKE ‘5 ° |
= & RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 75 1 1 ] - | c 1-455889-8 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5 }
4 ] 1 w ~ | & 5906031 SPRING, ASSIST 74 ] ] ] - | B 238011-2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 w
|k A CREASE L TEHTEY. ] 1 w ~ | & 230301 SCR, SHC (B-32x.25 5L) INS DISC | 73 1 w ] 1 - | c E-456134-2 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 }
— & A CUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING REF |REF |REF| - | & 4581091 WASHER, SPECIAL 72 ] ] ] - | c 1-455388-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 ;
- APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE . REF |REF | REF| — | & FA05T1 71 SPACER 71 1 1 1 1 - | c 1-456411-5 CRIMPER, WIRE | ‘

s ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° A CUBRICATE DATIL Y USING NO. 20 MACHINE O11 3 -2 -1 fum | S PART NO DESCRIPTION LIEH “3 -2 1 u S PART NO DESCRIPTION LIEY }
-— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NOD (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A |

& TERMINATUR o TERMINATUR S. ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT 3TV REQD PER ASSY PARTS 15T 3TV REGD PER ASSY PARTS 15T }

) ITEMS 78 AND 73) ARE USED ON ITEM 45. DIMENSIONS [N INCHES. |MATL _ HT TR N - w
L] A DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ :
CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY LR e epbe R TED,  [OR TSFEGASAPP 15T 605 w
b & @ CUIDE OFF INSULATION BARREL. o PLC DEC - i e e ARAP T ason 1
T i i Ml \
] I NAME MACHINE REF |
: DIST Al |ECN 0150-0299-04 TE |3-04 QB%%Q{URE: Ve SolDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR|MINT apPL :
e | ee -EADMARER FENCA MACHTIE SR e el B T | D 580783 EERRS ;
TR W e [ wsiieas : ; : = 4 ; 5% [CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING | =°@° |

\




